
SUBJECT TO REVISION

ESSEX  COUNTY  REAL  PROPERTY  TAX  SERVICE

$16,461,016
January 7, 2013 11:33 AM

KEESEVILLE 24,585,969 100.00% 24,585,969 0.315698% $51,967.06 $2.113688 $211.37 $422.74

CHESTERFIELD 192,482,469 100.00% 192,482,469 2.895714% $476,663.98 $2.476402 $247.64 $495.28

CROWN POINT 134,501,933 100.00% 134,501,933 2.023453% $333,080.86 $2.476402 $247.64 $495.28

ELIZABETHTOWN 151,458,698 100.00% 151,458,698 2.278551% $375,072.63 $2.476402 $247.64 $495.28

ESSEX 134,493,027 100.00% 134,493,027 2.002775% $329,677.16 $2.451258 $245.13 $490.25

JAY 250,097,861 100.00% 250,097,861 3.846305% $633,140.83 $2.531572 $253.16 $506.31

KEENE 519,087,676 100.00% 519,087,676 8.325713% $1,370,496.96 $2.640203 $264.02 $528.04

LEWIS 98,184,964 100.00% 98,184,964 1.477099% $243,145.45 $2.476402 $247.64 $495.28

MINERVA 306,286,319 100.00% 306,286,319 4.447785% $732,150.61 $2.390412 $239.04 $478.08

MORIAH 212,795,650 100.00% 212,795,650 3.560778% $586,140.16 $2.754474 $275.45 $550.89

NEWCOMB 339,830,056 100.00% 339,830,056 5.112417% $841,555.85 $2.476402 $247.64 $495.28

NORTH ELBA 2,086,412,571 100.00% 2,086,412,571 31.793265% $5,233,494.43 $2.508370 $250.84 $501.67

NORTH HUDSON 139,429,190 100.00% 139,429,190 2.123350% $349,524.99 $2.506828 $250.68 $501.37

SAINT ARMAND 152,770,657 100.00% 152,770,657 2.298288% $378,321.57 $2.476402 $247.64 $495.28

SCHROON 634,284,619 100.00% 634,284,619 9.542204% $1,570,743.73 $2.476402 $247.64 $495.28

TICONDEROGA 528,206,997 100.00% 528,206,997 7.946368% $1,308,052.89 $2.476402 $247.64 $495.28

WESTPORT 224,980,416 100.00% 224,980,416 3.384615% $557,141.96 $2.476402 $247.64 $495.28

WILLSBORO 313,430,369 100.00% 313,430,369 4.220663% $694,763.93 $2.216645 $221.66 $443.33

WILMINGTON 203,830,617 100.00% 203,830,617 3.177438% $523,038.52 $2.566045 $256.60 $513.21

  AVERAGE =   AVERAGE =
$247.20 $494.39

FISCAL 2013 TAX RATES
FOR COUNTY PURPOSES

TAX IMPACT ANALYSIS

TAX ON HOME 
WORTH $100,000

TAX ON HOME 
WORTH $200,000

TAX RATE PER 
THOUSAND TAXABLE 

VALUE

FISCAL 2013 TAX LEVY:

$16,588,174

EQUALIZED 
ASSESSED VALUE

$ SHARE OF COUNTY 
TAX

$2.495532

% SHARE OF COUNTY 
TAX

6,647,150,058 101%

A
P
P
O

6,647,150,058

EQUALIZATION 
RATETOWN 

GRAND TOTALS N/A

TAXABLE ASSESSED 
VALUE



COUNTY:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

ORPS USE
------

Municipal
Code

152000 KEESEVILLE 24,648,318 24,585,969 100.00% 24,648,318 51,967.06 8,917.68 60,884.74 Sales Tax 2.113688

152000 CHESTERFIELD 192,499,049 192,482,469 100.00% 192,499,049 476,663.98 0.00 476,663.98 Sales Tax 2.476402

152200 CROWN POINT 134,540,458 134,501,933 100.00% 134,540,458 333,080.86 0.00 333,080.86 N/A 2.476402

152400 ELIZABETHTOWN 151,480,735 151,458,698 100.00% 151,480,735 375,072.63 0.00 375,072.63 " 2.476402

152600 ESSEX 134,498,027 134,493,027 100.00% 134,498,027 329,677.16 3,381.65 333,058.81 Sales Tax 2.451258

152800 JAY 250,117,016 250,097,861 100.00% 250,117,016 633,140.83 13,797.98 619,342.85 Chargebacks 2.531572

153000 KEENE 519,097,676 519,087,676 100.00% 519,097,676 1,370,496.96 85,027.18 1,285,469.78 " 2.640203

153200 LEWIS 98,184,964 98,184,964 100.00% 98,184,964 243,145.45 0.00 243,145.45 N/A 2.476402

153400 MINERVA 306,286,319 306,286,319 100.00% 306,286,319 732,150.61 26,337.46 758,488.07 Sales Tax/Chgbk 2.390412

153600 MORIAH 212,826,875 212,795,650 100.00% 212,826,875 586,140.16 59,172.58 526,967.58 Chargebacks 2.754474

153800 NEWCOMB 339,839,556 339,830,056 100.00% 339,839,556 841,555.85 0.00 841,555.85 N/A 2.476402

154000 NORTH ELBA 2,086,430,871 2,086,412,571 100.00% 2,086,430,871 5,233,494.43 66,698.07 5,166,796.36 Chargebacks 2.50837

154200 NORTH HUDSON 139,439,190 139,429,190 100.00% 139,439,190 349,524.99 4,242.26 345,282.73 " 2.506828

154400 SAINT ARMAND 152,772,157 152,770,657 100.00% 152,772,157 378,321.57 0.00 378,321.57 N/A 2.476402

TOTAL (See Page 2) (See Page 2) N/A (See Page 2) (See Page 2) (See Page 2) (See Page 2) N/A N/A

SIGNATURE:

NAME (please print):

TITLE:

DATE

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

and volunteer firefighters associations (RPTL §464),  list by law section or by ORPTS

(SEE PAGE 2)(NOT APPLICABLE)

exemption code any other exemptions which are included in the assessed value used

TAXABLE ASSESSED 
VALUE UPON WHICH 

THE TAX IS 
ACTUALLY LEVIED

ASSESSED VALUE 
USED FOR 

APPORTIONMENT
CITY OR TOWN

for apportionment in column 2:

constitutes a true statement of fact:
(10) In addition to the partial exemptions for veterans (RPTL §458), clergy (RPTL §460)  (11) I hereby certify that the information contained in this report

TAX 
RATE

WA Harriman Campus

COUNTY 
EQUALIZATION 

RATE CERTIFIED BY 
THE STATE BOARD

COUNTY 
GENERAL TAX 

LEVY

NEW YORK STATE

Albany, NY 12227

NET AMOUNT OF 
CREDITS & 

ADJUSTMENT (+ 
OR -)

RP-6094-a (1/95)

For the Calendar Year Beginning January 1, 2013, Based on Assessment Rolls Completed, Verified, and Filed in 2012

EXPLANATION OF 
ADJUSTMENTS

NET COUNTY TAX 
LEVY (after credits 

& adjustments)

PURSUANT TO TITLE 2 OF ARTICLE 8 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW

ESSEX
See instructions on the back of this form.

FULL VALUATION OF 
TAXABLE REAL 

PROPERTY USED FOR 
APPORTIONMENT

STATEMENT OF COUNTY EQUALIZATION 
OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES



COUNTY:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

ORPS USE
------

Municipal
Code

154600 SCHROON 634,290,869 634,284,619 100.00% 634,290,869 1,570,743.73 0.00 1,570,743.73 Chargeback 2.476402

154800 TICONDEROGA 528,221,757 528,206,997 100.00% 528,221,757 1,308,052.89 0.00 1,308,052.89 N/A 2.476402

155000 WESTPORT 224,981,116 224,980,416 100.00% 224,981,116 557,141.96 0.00 557,141.96 " 2.476402

155200 WILLSBORO 313,440,369 313,430,369 100.00% 313,440,369 694,763.93 81,415.68 776,179.61 Sales Tax/Chgbk 2.216645

155400 WILMINGTON 203,832,117 203,830,617 100.00% 203,832,117 523,038.52 18,271.96 504,766.56 Chargeback 2.566045

TOTAL 6,647,427,439 6,647,150,058 N/A 6,647,427,439 16,588,173.57 367,262.50 16,461,016.01 N/A N/A

SIGNATURE:

NAME (please print):

TITLE:

DATE

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

Albany, NY 12210-2714

See instructions on the back of this form.

exemption code any other exemptions which are included in the assessed value used
for apportionment in column 2:

NET AMOUNT OF 
CREDITS & 

ADJUSTMENT (+ 
OR -)

NET COUNTY TAX 
LEVY (after credits 

& adjustments)

(10) In addition to the partial exemptions for veterans (RPTL §458), clergy (RPTL §460)  (11) I hereby certify that the information contained in this report

TAX 
RATE

(518) 873-3390

Charli B. Lewis

Director, Real Property Tax Services(NOT APPLICABLE)

and volunteer firefighters associations (RPTL §464),  list by law section or by ORPS constitutes a true statement of fact:

12/20/2012

CITY OR TOWN EXPLANATION OF 
ADJUSTMENTS

ASSESSED VALUE 
USED FOR 

APPORTIONMENT

FULL VALUATION OF 
TAXABLE REAL 

PROPERTY USED FOR 
APPORTIONMENT

COUNTY 
GENERAL TAX 

LEVY

TAXABLE ASSESSED 
VALUE UPON WHICH 

THE TAX IS 
ACTUALLY LEVIED

COUNTY 
EQUALIZATION 

RATE CERTIFIED BY 
THE STATE BOARD

ESSEX

RP-6094-a (1/95) STATEMENT OF COUNTY EQUALIZATION 

For the Calendar Year Beginning January 1, 2013, Based on Assessment Rolls Completed, Verified, and Filed in 2012 16 Sheridan Avenue
PURSUANT TO TITLE 2 OF ARTICLE 8 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES

NEW YORK STATE



ESSEX COUNTY
APPORTIONMENT OF COUNTY TAXES

ESSEX COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICE
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